Receive bids: Thursday, May 25, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works Racine, WI

				Milwaukee General Construction Milwaukee WI 5% Bid Bond		Mann Bros. Elkhorn, WI 5% Bid Bond		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond	
===	======	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COS
1	204.0100	14,666 SY	Removing Pavement	\$3.81	\$55,877.46	\$3.50	\$51,331.00	\$5.00	\$73,330.00
2	204.0150	7,638 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$2.78	\$21,233.64	\$2.00	\$15,276.00	\$4.45	\$33,989.10
3	204.0155	3491 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$3.98	\$13,894.18	\$4.00	\$13,964.00	\$5.80	\$20,247.80
4	415.0060	509 SY	Concrete Pavement 6-Inch	\$29.25	\$14,888.25	\$31.50	\$16,033.50	\$30.50	\$15,524.50
5	415.0070	15914 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$25.66	\$408,353.24	\$28.00	\$445,592.00	\$24.95	\$397,054.3
6		46 LF	Remove and Rebuild Retaining Wall	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.0
7		49 LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D Asphalt	\$33.00	\$1,617.00	\$20.00	\$980.00	\$24.00	\$1,176.0
8	601.0409	6773 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$13.25	\$89,742.25	\$13.00	\$88,049.00	\$14.00	\$94,822.0
9	601.0411	1019 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$22.70	\$23,131.30	\$16.00	\$16,304.00	\$22.00	\$22,418.0
0	602.0405	23174 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$2.85	\$66,045.90	\$3.25	\$75,315.50	\$3.00	\$69,522.0
1	602.0415	8740 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.55	\$31,027.00	\$3.70	\$32,338.00	\$4.25	\$37,145.0
2	625.0100	510 SY	Topsoil	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.0
3			Seeding and Fertilizing	\$1.50	\$765.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$1.50	\$765.0
4		1469 LF	Full Depth Sawcut	\$1.45	\$2,130.05	\$1.50	\$2,203.50	\$1.45	\$2,130.0
5		2830 CY	Undercutting	\$12.59	\$35,629.70	\$11.00	\$31,130.00	\$15.30	\$43,299.0
6	311.0110	2830 TN	Breaker Run	\$10.58	\$29,941.40	\$11.00	\$31,130.00	\$12.35	\$34,950.5
7	305.0110	5680 TN	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$12.15	\$69,012.00	\$11.25	\$63,900.00	\$12.35	\$70,148.0
8		13 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$645.00	\$8,385.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.0
9		11 EA	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$995.00	\$10,945.00	\$935.00	\$10,285.00	\$995.00	\$10,945.0
20		9 EA	Repairing Catch Basins w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.0
1		7 EA	Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.0
2		9 EA	Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.0
3		118 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Incl	f \$62.00	\$7,316.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$62.00	\$7,316.0
4		4 EA	Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.0
5		2 EA	Rebuilding Storm Manholes	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.0
6		2 EA	Reconstructing Type "B" Storm Water Inlets	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.0
7		4 EA	Reconstructing Type "A" Storm Water Inlets	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$975.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.0
8		29 LF	Relay 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.0
9		42 LF	Relay 36-Inch R.C.P. Storm Sewer	\$175.00	\$7,350.00	\$160.00	\$6,720.00	\$175.00	\$7,350.0
0		271 LF	Relay 36-Inch R.C.P. Storm Sewer w/Type "B" Paveme	\$260.00	\$70,460.00	\$250.00	\$67,750.00	\$260.00	\$70,460.0
1	628.7015	39 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$41.00	\$1,599.00	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	\$39.50	\$1,540.5
2		87 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	\$66.00	\$5,742.00	\$45.00	\$3,915.00	\$50.00	\$4,350.0
3			Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$45.00	\$3,780.00		\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.0
4			Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D	\$41.00	\$4,756.00	•	\$1,740.00	\$15.00	\$1,740.0
5	602.0505		Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$34.50	\$11,592.00		\$11,760.00	\$35.00	\$11,760.0
6			Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	\$7.00	\$1,890.00		\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.0
	647.0766		Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch	\$8.00	\$560.00		\$560.00	\$8.00	\$560.0
	652.0800		Conduit Loop Detector	\$6.80	\$272.00		\$600.00	\$15.00	\$600.0
19	655.0800	150 LF	Loop Detector Wire	\$1.05	\$157.50	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.0
			TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS BID		\$1,039,662.87		\$1,048,186.50		\$1,087,797.7